T&C for July 2024 Winter wedding festival

Prize Draw of \$10,000 Towards Your Hinterland Wedding

- 1. The Competition forms part of the Winter Maleny Wedding Festival Trail 2024 and is managed and promoted by Hinterland Tourism Sunshine Coast.
- 2. Entries Close at 12noon on Monday 29th July 2024
- 3. The Prize Entry process involves all of the following:
 - a)Registering to attend the FREE Maleny Wedding Festival event is at https://www.trybooking.com/CSIJJ
 - b) Prize Entry Tickets will cost \$10 each up until 12noon Monday 29th July 2024.
- 4. The winner will be drawn at random on Tuesday 30th July 2024, and broadcast on Facebook on the Hinterland Tourism Sunshine Coast page https://www.facebook.com/VisitSunshineCoastHinterland
- 5. The Winner will be notified on Tuesday 30th July 2024 by phone and email. Should the winner not claim their prize or was not at the festival with photo proof by 6th August 2024, a re-draw will take place on Wednesday 7th August 2024.
- 6. The prize voucher provides wedding goods and services to the value of \$10,000 to be redeemed from five (5) wedding suppliers, including a Hinterland Wedding Venue, exhibiting at the 2024 Winter Maleny Wedding Festival, that are current members of Hinterland Tourism Sunshine Coast. This event must be held in our defined Sunshine Coast Hinterland Region for you to be an eligible winner. Hinterland Tourism Sunshine Coast is not responsible for the services of the suppliers chosen at the prize winner's discretion.
- 7. The prize must be used before 31 December 2025.
- 8. The details of the winner will be published by Hinterland Tourism Sunshine Coast.
- 9. The prizes in their entirety, or any unused portion, are not transferable to another person or persons and are not redeemable for cash.
- 10. The decision of the judges (HTSC) about the winner and the eligibility of the nominated exhibitors will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 11. The winner must have attended the 2024 winter Maleny Wedding festival to receive the prize.
- 12. The winner must have attended the festival by showing a photo with the HT core flute at a venue on the trail.